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Standort: Bernburg, Strenzfeld

Betreuer: GILLE, FH Anhalt

Sorte

Kornertrag

TS *

Kornertrag

dt/ha

%

dt/ha

GK Emese

81,1

86,2

Sweet Susana 

89,0

Sweet Susana 

77,0

87,0

Sweet Caroline

88,5

Formsorgho

57,0

86,9

GK EMESE

89,2

ASM 12-650

46,8

86,8

ASM-28-08

89,4

Sweet Caroline

29,8

86,6

ASM-24-08

89,0

ASM 7-018

19,2

86,8

ASM-1-10

89,4

ASM 13-079

16,9

82,0

GK Alföldi 

89,3

* nach Kaltluftvortrocknung

N-Optimierung 2012

N-Düngungsstufe

Kornertrag

TS *

dt/ha

%

Friggo

b1:   50kgN/ha

72,5

87,1

Friggo

b2: 100kgN/ha

73,4

86,6

Friggo

b3: 150kgN/ha

73,9

86,9

Versuchsmittel Friggo

73,26

86,87

GK EMESE

b1:   50kgN/ha

83,1

86,8

GK EMESE

b2: 100kgN/ha

86,3

87,0

GK EMESE

b3: 150kgN/ha

88,5

87,1

Versuchsmittel GK EMESE

85,97

86,97

2012

2011

2012


